Company’s market presence and competitiveness, and is expected to strengthen the Company’s capital basis effectively after the full conversion
of the Convertible Bonds.

The net proceeds from issue of Convertible Bonds, after deduction of commission and expenses, amounted to approximately HKD3,830 million,
which has been used for working capital, re-financing and investment.

During the Reporting Period, no Conversion was exercised under Convertible Bonds.

RIGHTS ISSUE
On 9 April 2014, the Company proposed to raise proceeds by way of the rights issue of not less than 500,884,371 rights shares and not more
than 531,109,371 rights shares on the basis of 39 rights shares for every 500 Shares held by each qualifying shareholder on the record date at
the subscription price of HKD9.76 per rights share payable in full on acceptance.

After the completion of the Rights Issue, on 22 May 2014, the number of total issued Shares of Company was enlarged from 6,421,594,500 to
6,922,478,871.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of the Rights Issue was as follows:

Immediately before completion
of the Rights Issue

Immediately after completion
of the Rights Issue

Shareholder No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Fosun Holdings 5,074,698,000 79.03 5,510,793,609 79.61
Directors and their associates (other than Fosun Holdings) 24,580,000 0.38 26,497,240 0.38
Public 1,322,316,500 20.59 1,385,188,022 20.01

Total 6,421,594,500 100.00 6,922,478,871 100.00

DIRECTORS’ REPORT

68 FOSUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Annual Report 2014

The net proceeds from the Rights Issue, after deduction of commission and expenses, amounted to approximately HKD4,864 million. As at 31
December 2014, the proceeds had been used in the following manner:

‧ approximately HKD4,230 million was used for repayment of bank loans;

‧ approximately HKD333 million was used for strategic investment; and

‧ approximately HKD301 million was used as the ordinary working capital.

RESERVES AND DISTRIBUTABLE RESERVES
Details of movements in the reserves of the Group during the Reporting Period are set out in the consolidated statement of changes in equity on